

## AMVETS PROGRAMS DEPARTMENT

National Headquarters, 4647 Forbes Blvd., Lanham MD 20706-4380 + (301) 459-9600

## **BLOOD DONOR PROGRAM**

When individuals donate blood, they give a precious gift, the "Gift of Life" which is needed to treat the injured or sick in your area. An adequate supply of blood is always in need and our members can help meet the demand with a regularly scheduled Blood Donor Program. Contact your local Red Cross, hospital, or Blood Service Center to establish or renew your program.

In appreciation, and in recognition, of AMVETS members who regularly and unselfishly give blood, you can award an AMVETS Blood Donor Pin. Simply complete the information requested below and forward it to our attention. In turn, we will provide you with an AMVETS Blood Donor Pin and a National Blood Donor Certificate to present at an appropriate ceremony.

The AMVETS Blood Donor Pin is a small, plastic droplet with an insert of the AMVETS logo. This pin signifies that a member has donated one gallon (8 pints) of blood or more to an AMVETS sponsored program. Any recipient would be proud to add this pin to their collection.

AM 464 Lar The AMVETS Membe	tional Programs Director IVETS National Headquarters 47 Forbes Boulevard hham, MD 20706-4380 ers listed below has donated one gallon (8 pints) of blood (or more) in an AMVETS Please forward the Donor's Pin and Certificate to me for presentation.
Name of Donor	
AMVETS Post Number	
Units of Blood Donate	ed
Send Pin / Certificate	to
Commander's Signate	ure
Date	